Interest received 16

Interest and other finance costs paid (176)

Net cash used in operating activities (6,189)

Investing cash flows

Transactions costs related to purchase of assets (2,200)

Net cash used in investing activities (2,200)

Financing cash flows

Proceeds from the issue of shares 8,166

15

Transaction costs related to issues of equity (710)

Proceeds from borrowings 10,446

Repayment of borrowings (12,251)

Repayment of lease liabilities (121)

Net cash from financing activities 5,530

Net decrease in cash and cash equivalents (2,859)

Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the financial year 3,181

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the financial year  322

13.1 Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position

The Pro Forma Historical Statement of Financial Position is provided for illustrative purposes only
and is not represented as being necessarily indicative of Wellnex’s view of its financial position
upon completion of the Offers or at a future date.

As at   30 June 2023

  Wellnex  Pro forma

 Audited

Subsequent

events Transactions Pro forma

 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Current assets

Cash and cash equivalents 322 466 (453) 335

Trade and other receivables 4,598 - - 4,598

Inventory 3,029 - 1,100 4,129

Prepayments and other current

assts
3,428

-
(2,200) 1,228

Total current assets 11,377 466 (1,553) 10,290

Non current assets

Plant and equipment 48 - - 48

Right of use of lease assets 153 - - 153

Intangible assets 3,462 - 20,850 24,312

Total non current assets 3,663 - 20,850 24,513

Total assets 15,040 466 19,297 34,803

Current liabilities

Trade and other payables 7,111 - - 7,111

Borrowings 6,788 - (5,118) 1,670

Lease liabilities 110 - - 110

Employee benefits provisions 287 - - 287

Total current liabilities 14,296 - (5,118) 9,178

Non current liabilities

Lease liability 52 - - 52

Employee benefits provisions 98 - - 98

Borrowings - - 6,218 6,218

Deferred consideration - - 5,650 5,650

Total non current liabilities 150 - 11,868 12,018

16

As at   30 June 2023

  Wellnex  Pro forma

 Audited

Subsequent

events Transactions Pro forma

 $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Total liabilities 14,446 - 6,750 21,196

Net assets 594 466 12,547 13,607

Equity

Issued capital 112,424 466 12,547 125,437

Reserves 3,727 - - 3,727

Accumulated losses (115,557) - - (115,557)

Total equity 594 466 12,547 13,607

Subsequent events:

On 18 July 2023 the Group issued 9,313,120 Shares at $0.05 (5 cents) as part of an entitlement
offer, raising $465,656.

Pro forma adjustments:

The following pro forma adjustments are expected in connection with the Offers and the Pain Away
Transaction:

(a) the issue of 487,282,310 Entitlement Shares at $0.028 per Entitlement Share together with
the issue of 162,427,437 Entitlement Options (exercisable at $0.05 per Option and expiring
30 June 2025) under the Entitlement Offer to raise approximately $13.6 million (before
costs);

(b) the issue of 20 million Consultant Shares to the Pain Away Seller under the Consultant Offer

[…]

(D) Addition of an intangibles asset, being “Brands – at cost” of $20.65
million, being the total purchase cost of Pain Away less the cost value of
inventory to be acquired in the transaction; and

(ii) the issue of 20 million Consideration Shares.

(g) Reclassification of the Group’s convertible note liabilities to non-current, as a result of
the Convertible Note Deed Variation, pursuant to which the Maturity Date of the
Convertible Note will be extended by 12 months to 21 June 2025.

9 This is the maximum amount of fees payable to the Joint Lead Managers, and assumes that the Entitlement Offer and Shortfall Offer are fully
subscribed. Refer to the terms of the JLM Mandate as further detailed in section 23.4.
10 This includes approximately $220,000 in legal fees paid or payable in respect of the period ended 30 June 2023, which has been recognised in
the Statutory Historical Financial Information.
11 This includes approximately $220,000 in legal fees paid or payable in respect of the period ended 30 June 2023, which has been recognised in
the Statutory Historical Financial Information.

18

13.2 Pro forma capital structure

 Prospectus Ref No. of shares $'000

As at 30 June 2023  423,719,190 112,424
Subsequent events:
July 2023 entitlement offer
Initial Placement Tranche 1

9,313,120

34,000,000
466

Consideration Shares  5.2 20,000,000

Pre-Offers capital structure  487,282,310 112,890

Pro forma transactions in
relation to the Offers

Entitlement Offer and Shortfall
Offer (assuming full subscription)

3.1, 4.1 487,282,310 13,650

Costs of Offers (cash) 13.3(e) - (1,103)12
Homart Offer and Tranche 2
Balance Shares

8.2(c) 34,571,428

Consultant Offer 6.4 20,000,000

Total (undiluted)   1,029,136,048 125,437

13.3 Contractual obligations, commitments and contingent liabilities

There have been no changes to contractual obligations, commitments and contingent
liabilities since the issue of the Group’s annual report on 2 November 2023.

13.4 Critical Accounting Policies

Preparing financial statements in accordance with Australian Accounting Standards requires
management to make judgements, estimates and assumptions about the application of
accounting policies that affect the reported revenues and expenses, carrying values of assets
and liabilities and the disclosure of contingent liabilities that are not readily apparent from